FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) (Re': 6-93)	09-29-	1998	-	Docket	No.:
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar			r		
TM05/REV03 Tab settings → → ▼			▼	▼	V
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pater	. 100840	709	∡ttached origina	I documents or o	copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Master Lock Company 2600 North 32nd Street PO Box 100367 Milwaukee, WI 53210 Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Delaware Other Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 3. Nature of conveyance:	Association Limited Partnership Yes Mo No Merger Change of Name	2. Name and ad Name: Schular Internal Address Street Address City: San Frum Individual Association General Frum Limited Paragram Corporation If assignee is not designation is attaced (Designations multiple)	lage Lock Companess: 2401 Bayshor ancisco (s) citizenship artnership artnership artnership con-State Califori	ny Te Boulevard State: CA Z States, a domestic re Yes Enent from Assignmen	ZIP: 94134 epresentative No
4. Application number(s) or registration num	nber s (s):				
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		В. 1	Frademark Registr	ration No.(s)	
74/490284 75/063116		1607142	1314310	812396	
	Additional numbers at	ached? 🛭 Yes 🔲	No		
5. Name and address of party to whom concorning document should be mailed:	respondence		r of applications au involved:		12
Name: Ingersoll-Rand Company		7. Total fee (37	CFR 3.41):	\$ \$315.00	l
Internal Address: Joseph B. Scott Patent Department		☐ Enclosed			
		🗷 Authorize	ed to be charged to	o deposit accour	nt

State: NJ ZIP: 08865 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

09-0260

8. Deposit account number:

09/25/1998 JSHABAZZ 00000099 090260 74490284

Street Address: 942 Memorial Parkway

01 FC:481 40.00 CH

City: Phillipsburg

00.FStatement anersignature. 275.00 CH

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

of the original document.

Toseph B. Scott
Name of Person Signing

Signature

8/34/98 _______Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Trademark Registration Nos. (Box 4. B. continued)

ASSIGNMENT

OF UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

WHEREAS, MASTER LOCK COMPANY, a corporation of the State of Delaware, and having a place of business at 2600 North 32nd Street, PO Box 100367, Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53210, has adopted, used, is using and is the owner of the following trademarks and service marks now registered or pending in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

UNITED STATES TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Trademark	Docket <u>Number</u>	Filing <u>Date</u>	Application Number	
DURASHINE	1835	02/14/94	74/490284	
TWINBOLT	1838	02/26/96	75/063116	

UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

Trademark	Docket <u>Number</u>	Registration <u>Date</u>	Registration Number
DANBURY	1829	07/24/90	1607142
DEXLO	1830	01/15/85	1314310
DEXLOCK	1831	08/09/66	812396
DEXLOCK	1831-1	10/01/57	652385
DEXTER	1832	05/21/57	645732
DURALOCK	1833	10/30/62	739908

UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

Trademark	Docket Number	Registration <u>Date</u>	Registration Number
DURALOCK	1833-1	10/30/62	739987
DURASHINE	1835-1	11/07/95	1933757
LIFEBOLT	1836	09/06/77	1072529
SLIM/LINE	1837	10/23/62	739621

WHEREAS, SCHLAGE LOCK COMPANY, a California corporation, having its principal offices at 2401 Bayshore Boulevard, San Francisco, California 94134, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said trademarks and service marks covered by said applications and registrations, together with said registrations and the goodwill of the business pertaining thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration to it paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said MASTER LOCK COMPANY, by these presents, does hereby, assign, transfer and set over unto said SCHLAGE LOCK COMPANY, its successors or assigns, its entire right, title and interest in and to the said trademarks and service marks, together with said applications and registrations and the goodwill of the business in connection with which said trademarks and service marks are used including the right to sue for and recover damages for past infringements.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the same to the full end of the term or terms for which said trademarks and service marks may be granted, as fully and completely as the same might have been held by the said MASTER LOCK COMPANY had this sale and assignment not been made.

MASTER LOCK COMPANY further agrees to execute any and all papers necessary to accomplish the transfer of said trademarks and service marks to said SCHLAGE LOCK COMPANY, and to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce trademarks and service marks.

EXECUTED THIS day of May, 1998.
MASTER LOCK COMPANY SEAL)
Mark S. Lyan
COUNTY of Fairfield) ss Old Greenwick 5/27/98
On this 37 day of May, 1998, before me personally
opeared Nak S. Lyon, to me personally known, and who being by me first ally sworn, did depose and say that he is respectively the Schelary of MASTER
OCK COMPANY; that he executed the foregoing instrument in my presence in his capacity as of the said corporation; that the impressed seal is the seal of said
orporation; that he executed and signed said instrument by due authority; and that the seal of the orporation was impressed by like authority.
Notary Public LENORA ROWSER NOTARY PUBLIC MY COMMISSION EXPIRES DECEMBER 31, 1999